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PETROLEUM·PRODUCTS CONSUMER ~ • WITHOUT TAXES AND DUTIES 
PRIX • DES PRODLinS PElROUERS A LA CONSOMMATION (HORS DROITS ET TAXES) 
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Niveaux ind.icatH's bebdowd&1:res des pr1X hors taxes 1 la consoaa.tion 
Weekly indica1iive Price Levels Taxes and Dlties·excluded 

Prix au: 
Prices as at: 18.81.88 

Bn mnna.ie nationales 
In nati.onal·currenciea 

i 

TABLKAIJ 1 
TABLI: 

Belgique (lB) 
Dllma.1.'k ( CD) 
Dautscb]and (111) 
Illas (lll) 
Bapma (PIB) 
l'rance (ff) 
I:reland. (Irish £) 
Italia (Lire) 
Luxellbourg (l'L) 
~rland (11.) 
n1 (ISC) 

' ) 
I 

In/~ OSI 
I 
I 

·~ 2 
i TABLB 
I 

Belgique 
Dllnl&rk 
Dautscbl.ard 
EEas 

E 
11:iaJ.la 

= D.~. 

c.ll.11:. / 11:.11:.c. 
a) lloyenne/Average 
b) lloyanne t.ous 

I produits ( 4) 
Average tor all 

I products 

In/ mJ er 
I 
I r= 3 

Be lgiq~ 

Del ~tschl.and. =-
ir 
0.1. 

i 

C .•. B. / B.B.C. 
~rme/AYarage 
(4 

! 

lssence super lssence nol'llll.e 
Preld.Ull·GuOline Regular gasollna 

1881L 1111 L 
(1) (1) 

7.8:52 7.192 
1.421 1.425 + 

318 388. 
211.918 18.981 
26.222 21.434: 
1.IM 1.189 

164:,45 156,77 
276.748 234.368 

8.161 7.638 
484, 488. 

36.g:;& 33.584 
12.8,81 121,85 

Baaenae super Bsaence noraaJ.e 
Preld.ua Gasoline ReguJ&r gasoline 

1801 L 1NIL 
(1) (1) 

222,77 aM,57 
219,92 221,69 
188,91 182,97 
155,91 141,59 
229,61 213,96 
181,96 193,76 
259,M 247, 78 
221,M 189,73 
232,18 217,12 
213,65 215,'17 
269,19 244,63 
228,39 216,15 

219,38 192,M 

I 

lssence super lssence noraal.a 
PremiUII Gasoline Regu]a.r psoline 

1N8 L 1NIL 
(1) (1) 

181,48 166,58 
179,88 179,71 
155,83 149,88 
126,98 115,29 
186,98 174,23 
158,61 157,78 
211,59 al,71 
182,43 151,49 
189,N 176,72 
173,98 175,78 
219,211 199,219 
185,97 175,92 

178,58 157,83 

Gasoil IIOteur Gasoil cbauttap l'u.el Residual ms 
Automotive gasoil Beati.JW. gasoil Residual. 1.0. IISC 

1801L 1111·1 Torma 
(1) (2) (3) 

7.798 5.897 3.291 
1.725 1.365 .761 

M6 273 178 
19.975 19.975 9.361 
26.754 22.6211 9.831 
1.218 1.2115 481 

186,15 125,92 91,82 
268.658 215.612 18'1.617 

7.668 7.838 3.856 
418 3M 232 X 

31.776 - 23.35:; 
132,33 116,33 61,88 

CJuoil 11Dteur Ga.soil clauttage Juel Residue! 11'1'8 
AutomtiYa gas.oil Beating p.soil Basid.ual. 1.0. IISC 

1818 L 1118 L Tonne 
(1) (2) (3) 

221,80 167,73 93,61 
267,15 211,48 117,70 
285,55 162,18 180,99 
148,98 148,98 69,82 
231,27 198,8'1 79,11 
215,14 212,26 84,55 
291,12 198,96 149,82 
217,49 174,55 fff ,12 
217,88 199,96 189,68 
211,54 176,64: 122,69 
253,31 - 178,12 
234,63 aa&,26 189,72 

219,21 179,86 98,76 

i 218,31 I 

I I I 

Gasoil mteur Gasoil cbauttaga :rue1 Residuel ms 
Automotive gasoil Beati~il Residual. Y.O. IISC 

1818L 1! L Tonne 
(1) (2) (3) 

181,61 136,58 76,22 
217,54 172,14 95,M 
167,38 132,86 82,24 
121,31 121,31 56,85 
198,77 161,29 61,42 
173,56 172,84 68,85 
239,51 162,12 122,N 
177,18 142,14 78,91 
1'17,42 162,83 89,31 
172,26 143,85 99,91 
206,27 - 138,53 
191,86 167,95 89,M 

178,58 145,81 80,42 



Prix de vente des produits petroliers en Monnaies nationales - Selling prices of petroleum products in National currencies 

Prix moyens au : 15.11.1987 
Average prices at (Tableau mensuel-Monthly table) 

----------------~-~-------------~-~~------------------~--~----------------------~~~~------------------------~--~-~~--~-----------~~ 
TABLEAU 4 
TABLE 

Essence super 
Premium gasoline 

lOOOL (1) 

Essence normale 
Regular gasoline 

1000 L (1) 

Gasoil moteur 
Automotive gasoil 

1000 L (1) 

~------------------~~----------------~------------------~~---~-----------------------~~~-----------~----------------~--~------~~---Prix de vente Taxes 
Selling Price 

Hors taxes Prix de vente Taxes 
Without taxes Selling Price 

Hors taxes Prix de vente Taxes 
Without taxes Selling Price 

Hors taxes 
Without taxes 

---------------~-----------------------------------~~--------------------------~~-----------------------~~~--~-~----------------~~ BELGIQUE/BELGIE 
DANEMARK 
DEUTSCHLAND 
GRECE 
ESPAGNE 
F"RANCE 
IRLAND[ 
ITALIE 
LUXEMBOURG 
NEDERLAND 
PORTUGAL 
ROYAUME UNI 

24470.00 
6370.00 
1009.00 

77000.00 
78000.00 

4820.00 
577.46 

1350000.00 
19700.00 
1570.00 

119000.00 
375.10 

16094.00 
4848.69 

654.00 
52846.00 
52355.00 
3640.00 

396.19 
1072120.00 

11070.00 
1105.00 

81432.00 
242.80 

8376.00 
1521.31 

355.00 
24154.00 
25645.00 
1180.00 

181.27 
277880.00 

8630.00 
465.00 

37568.00 
132.30 

23770.00 
6180.00 

950.20 
72000.00 
72000.00 

4710.00 
567.26 

1300000.00 
19200.00 

1521.00 
115000.00 

366.10 

15954.00 
4654.43 
646.20 

50035.00 
48454.00 
3480.00 

394.15 
1064500.00 

11020.00 
1052.00 

80872.00 
241.60 

7816.00 
1525.57 

304.00 
21965.00 
23546.00 
1230.00 

17:3.11 
235500.00 

8180.00 
469.00 

34128.00 
124.50 

16740.00 
4240.00 

909.80 
37500.00 
58000.00 
3270.00 

515.40 
689000.00 
13700.00 

885.00 
74000.00 

342.50 

8598.00 
2524.59 
553.80 

16011.00 
32164.00 

1980.00 
319.18 

40:3060.00 
5770.00 

435.00 
39978.00 

208.60 

8142.00 
1715.41 
356.00 

21489.00 
25836. 00 
1290.00 
196.22 

285940.00 
7930.00 
450.00 

34022.00 
133. 90 

-----~-----------------------------------------~~---------------------~-~~-------------------------~-~--~--------------------------(1) Prix a la pompe - Pump price 
(2) Livraisons de 2000 a 5000 L. - Deliveries of 2.000 to 5000 L. 
CJ) Livraisons de moins de 2000 tonnes par mois et de moins de 24000 tonnes par an 

Offtakes of less than 2.000 tons per tons per month or less than 24.000 tons per year 
---------------~-~---------------~---------------------~-----------------~----~-~~~~---------

TABLEAU 4 
TABLE 

Gasoil chauffage 
Heating gasoil 

lOOOL (2) 

F"uel lourd HTS 
Heavy fuel HSC 

Tonne (3) 
---------------~---------------------------------------~------~~---------------------------~--Prix de vente Taxes Hora taxes Prix de vente Taxes Hora taxes 

Selling Price Without taxes Selling Price(A) Without taxes 
--------------~~-----------------~------------------~--~-~----------------------~~~~---------BELGIQUE/BELGIE 7130.00 1036.00 6094.00 3987.00 o.oo 3987.00 
DANEMARK 3890.00 2461.48 1428.52 2800.00 (B) 1980.00 820.00 
DEUTSCHLAND 359.90 60.90 299.00 219.00 15.00 204.00 
GRECE 37500.00 16011.00 21489.00 24139.00 8996.00 15143.00 

(A) Pri X hors TVA 
Prices excluding VAT 

ESPAGNE 34000.00 12360.00 21640.00 14286.00 105.00 14181.00 CB) Taxe recl.4)erable u,iquement par Les 
F"RANCE 1965.00 691.00 1274.00 826.00 185.00 641.00 
IRLANDE 223.53 57.62 165.91 121.52 1.96 113.56 consonmateurs irrJustriels. 
ITALIE 630700.00 394170.00 236530.00 151600.00 10000.00 141600.00 Tax reel.4')erable only by ird.Jstries. LUXEMBOURG 7750.00 440.00 7310.00 4316.00 100.00 4216.00 
NEDERLAND 611.00 227.00 384.00 306.20 36.20 270.00 
PORTUGAL 0.00 o.oo o.oo 22222.00 •2961.00 25183.00 
ROYAUME UNI 127.50 11.00 116.50 82.68 7.82 74.86 



(1) Prix Al& pompe 
Pump price 

(2) Prix pour livraison de 2.000 A 5.000 litres. Pour l'Irl&llie livraison s'etendant au secteur industriel. 
Prices for delivery of 2,000 to 5,000 litres. For Ireland this size of delivery occurs ma.inly in the 

industrial sector. 

(3) Prix pour 11vra.1son 1n:t'6r1eure A 2.000 tonnes pa.r 110is ou in:t'6rieure A 24.000 tonnes pa.r a.n. 
Prix tranco consomma.teurs. Pour l'Irl&llie livra.ison de 500 A 1.000 tonnes p&r mois. 
Prices for ofi'takes of less then 2,000 tons per month or less than 24,000 tons per year. 
Delivered Consumer Prices. :For Ireland deliveries are in the range of 500 to 1,000 tons per month. 

(4) La moyenne risulte d'une pond.,ration des quantiUs consol!ll6es de chaque produit concerne au cours 
de la p6r1ode 1986. 

• 

The result of weighting the prices of the products concerned by the quantities consumed during the 
year 1966. 

Prix concerna.nt !'essence sa.ns plomb. 
Prices quoted refer to unleaded gasoline. 

+ essence mixte 96 octanes 
mixed gasoline 96 octanes 

X 1 is. 

Le bulletin publie chaque semaine les prix communiqu,s pa.r les Etats membres, conme ,tant les plus ~uenment pratiqu,s, 
pour une cat6gorie de consomnateurs bien sp6c1fique d6f1n1e ci-dessus. 
Des COIIJl8,r&isons de prix entre Eta.ts membres ainsi que leur evolution doivent 8tre faites avec une certaine prudence et 
sont d'une val.idiU 11mit'6 en raison, non seulement des fluctu&tions des t&ux de change, ll&is 6ga.l.ement des differences dans 
les sp6cifications de qualit6 des produits, des 116thodes de distribution, des structures de mrch6 propres A cbaque Et.at membre 
et da.ns l& mesure ou les categories repertori,es sont representatives de !'ensemble des ventes pour un produit donnlt. Une 
description d6taill6e de l& methodologie utilis6e sera jointe en annexe du bulletin para.issant au d6but de cbaque trillestre. 

The bulletin reports prices supplied by the Member states as being the most frequently encountered for the specific categories 
of sale listed above. 
Compa.risons between prices and price trends in different countries require care. They are of limited validity, not only 
because of fluctuations in exchange rate, bit also because of differences in product quality, in aa.rketing practices, in 
market structure, and in the extent to which the standard. categories of sales are representative of total national sales of 
a given product. A description of the methodology followed. is appended to the bulletin at the beginning of each quarter. 

Tawc de change au: 

Exchange rate at: 

1 dollar= 

1 F.cu 

I 

18.01.1988 

35,1575 l'B - 6,4570 CD - 1,6833 Ill - 134,08 DR - 114,20 PES - 5,6770 ff - 0,6329 £ IRL -
1.235,25 L~ - 1,8909 1'L - 137,286 ISC - 0,5640 UK£ 
43,17511B - 7,92951 CD - 2,06717 DI - 164,657 m - 140,243 Pm - 6,97163 l'F - 0,711197 £ IBL -
1.~16,9:i L~ - 2~32212 FL - 168,~94 n;G - 0,692639 UK£ 

CoOt CAl d'approvisionnement en brut de l& ConnunauU 

Cif cost of Co11111Unity crude oil supplies 

Prix 

Price 
18,21 I/bbl 

Mois OCT 1987 

Month OCT 1987 

Tous renseignements concernant l'&bonnement au bulletin p6trolier peuvent 8tre obtenus en t616phonant au no. (02)235.35.75. 
All information concerning subscriptions to the Oil Bulletin can be obtained by telephoning (02)235.35. 75 

Le bllletin publie: 

Tbe bulletin publishes: 

cbaque semaine les prix bors droits et taxes al& cons01111&tion en monnaies na.tionales, dollars et ecus -
le coot CAf mensuel co11111Unautaire (donn6es les plus ricentes). 
c~mois les prix de vente aux conB01111&teurs pratiqu6s au 15 de cha.qua aois en mannaies na.tiona 
dolars et 6cus . . 
cbaque trimestre le coot CAf trimestriel pour cbaque Etat aembre. (s6rie historique) 
each week consumer prices without duties and taxes in national currencies dollars and ecus - the 
monthly CU cost for the Coanunity (most recent avail&ble data). 
each aonth the consumer selling prices prevailing on the 15th of each month in national currencies 
dollars and ecus. 
each quarter the quarterly Cll' cost for each Momber state (historical series). 


